

Mermaid
HAIR



HAIR DRYER MANUAL

**Thank you for purchasing a
Mermade. We hope you love it!**

We make tools & products that
change the **hair game**. We are a
team of hair enthusiasts inspiring a
new generation of **hairstylists**,
stylists & the **everyday human**.

Now, we're creating the next
game-changer hair tools &
products. We lead the pack. We
change the game. We create the
trends.

Get **10% off** your next order with
code **THANKYOU10**

Mermade
HAIR

Get to know your Mermade

Are you ready for the best hair of your life?

Two Concentrator Attachments

To shape and define the hair



Three Heat Settings

96 °C, 106 °C and 116 °C to suit your hair type

Two Speed Settings

Enables fast drying or defusing and regular drying

Powerful
1800W

Ionic Airflow Technology

Emits negatively charged ions.

The hair follicle is protected resulting in anti-frizz, extra shine and faster drying time



Mermade Hair Hairdryer Features

Air Amplifier/Amplificateur de débit
d'air/Luftverstärker/Luchtverstarker

Cool Shot/Cool-Shot-
Funktion/Koel Shot

Speed/Heat Settings/Paramètres de
chaleur/de vitesse/Einstellungen für
Geschwindigkeit/Wärme/
Snelheid/Warmte-instellinge

Air Amplifier button/Taste für den
Luftverstärker/Bouton de l'amplificateur
d'air/Luchtverstarker-knop

Ionic Indicator/Indicateur ionique/
Ionen-Indikator/Ionische indicator

Power Button/Ein/Aus-T/Bouton
d'alimentation/Aan/uit-knop

How to use the Hair Dryer

1. Connect the plug to the power supply, but make sure it is switched 'off'. If you would like to use a concentrator, fit the concentrator attachment before pressing 'on'. To remove a concentrator attachment snap/push downward. Push the silver button on the bottom of the hairdryer to turn the hair dryer on (6)
2. Choose between three heat settings by pressing the second button from the bottom (5)
3. For Cool Shot, hold the top silver button down (3). To amplify the air flow push the round grey end of the hairdryer inward (1).

To release, press the black button underneath the head of the hairdryer (2)

4. Part wet hair into sections depending on its thickness. Use MERMADE Hair Dryer at desired settings and with desired attachments. Continue to use in parted sections until hair is dry.
5. After using, turn the power 'off' and ensure it cools down before safely storing away. To clean MERMADE Hair Dryer wipe it down with a damp cloth.

Got questions? Email us at hello@mermadehair.com

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
BEFORE USING THIS APPLIANCE READ ALL
INSTRUCTIONS AND CAUTIONARY MARKINGS.

WATTAGE: 1800W

MAX TEMP: 240F

MIN TEMP: 205F

VOLTAGE: 125V ~ 60Hz

LINE LENGTH: 2M

AS WITH MOST ELECTRICAL MACHINES, ELECTRICAL
PARTS ARE ELECTRICALLY LIVE EVEN WHEN THE
SWITCH IS OFF. TO REDUCE THE RISK OF DEATH BY
ELECTRIC SHOCK:

1. Always unplug appliance immediately after using.
2. Do not use while bathing.
3. Do not place or store the machine where it can
4. fall or be pulled into a tub or sink.
5. Do not place in or drop in water or any other
6. liquid.
7. If the machine falls into water, unplug it
8. immediately. Do not reach into the water.

ATTENTION

This appliance is not intended for use by persons under the age of 8 years old, unless supervised by an adult. It is recommended this appliance should not be used by persons who have reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they are supervised by a person responsible for their safety.

If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

Do not use this appliance near bathtubs, showers, basins or other vessels containing water.

Burn hazard. Keep appliance out of reach from young children, particularly during use and cool down.

Never leave appliance unattended when it is connected to a power supply. Always place the appliance with the stand, or on a heat-resistant, stable flat surface.

For additional protection, the installation of a residual current device (RCD) having a rated residual operating current not exceeding 30 mA is advisable in the electrical circuit supplying the bathroom. Ask your installer for advice.

LIMITED TWO YEAR WARRANTY

MERMADE Hair tools are subject to stringent quality control and manufacturer testing.

If your MERMADE Hair tool is not functioning correctly, contact hello@mermadehair.com with your proof of purchase. If you do not have your proof of purchase, your warranty will start 90 days after the date of manufacture, according to our records. This warranty provides, at no extra cost to you, all labour and parts necessary to ensure your appliance is in proper operating condition during the warranty period. The replacement of any part of your appliance under warranty will not extend the period of warranty.

Warranty is void if the fault is caused by improper use, improper repair and reconstruction, natural disasters and drops after purchase. General wear and tear, power failure and non-compliance with the instructions will also void warranty.

Mermaide Hair will not be liable for any consequential damages or incidental damages you may incur in connection with your purchase and use of your appliance. If you are in any doubt as to what is covered by your warranty, or have any other questions and concerns, please contact hello@mermadehair.com.

REGISTER YOUR WARRANTY AND REVIEW
INSTRUCTIONS HERE: <https://qrco.de/bbSv60>



Mermaide
HAIR

Manufacturer:

Mermaide Hair Pty Ltd
1/649 Beaufort St,
Mt Lawley, WA, 6050
Questions or comments:
E: hello@mermadehair.com
W: www.mermadehair.com
Ph: (08) 6118 8408

M

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
LESEN SIE VOR DER BENUTZUNG DIESES GERÄTES
ALLE ANWEISUNGEN UND WARNHINWEISE.

WATTZAHL: 1800 W
MAX. TEMP.: 240 F
MIN. TEMP.: 205 F
SPANNUNG: 125 V ~ 60 Hz
KABELLÄNGE: 2 m

WIE BEI DEN MEISTEN ELEKTRISCHEN GERÄTEN
STEHEN ELEKTRISCHE TEILE AUCH BEI
AUSGESCHALTETEM SCHALTER UNTER STROM. ZUR
VERRINGERUNG DES RISIKOS EINES TÖDLICHEN
STROMSCHLAGS BITTE FOLGENDES BEACHTEN:

1. Nach dem Gebrauch des Geräts immer sofort den Netzstecker ziehen.
2. Nicht beim Baden verwenden.
3. Das Gerät darf nicht so abgelegt oder
4. aufbewahrt werden, dass es in eine Badewanne oder ein Waschbecken fallen oder hineingezogen werden kann.
5. Nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten ablegen oder eintauchen.
6. Sollte das Gerät ins Wasser fallen, sofort den Netzstecker ziehen. Nicht ins Wasser greifen.

ACHTUNG

Dieses Gerät ist nicht für den Gebrauch durch Personen unter 8 Jahren bestimmt, es sei denn, sie werden von einem Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt. Personen mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder Erfahrung und Kenntnis sollten dieses Gerät nicht benutzen, es sei denn, sie werden von einer für ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen Person beaufsichtigt.

Falls das Netzkabel beschädigt ist, muss dieses durch den Hersteller, seinen Kundendienst oder eine ähnlich qualifizierte Person ersetzt werden, um eine Gefährdung zu vermeiden.

Das Gerät darf nicht in der Nähe von Badewannen, Duschen, Waschbecken oder anderen mit Wasser gefüllten Behältern verwendet werden.

Verbrennungsgefahr. Das Gerät sollte außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern aufbewahrt werden, insbesondere während des Gebrauchs und der Abkühlphase.

Das Gerät darf niemals unbeaufsichtigt bleiben, wenn es an das Stromnetz angeschlossen ist. Das Gerät immer mit dem Ständer oder auf einer hitzebeständigen, stabilen, ebenen Fläche aufstellen.

Als zusätzlichen Schutz empfiehlt sich die Installation eines Fehlerstrom-Schutzschalters (RCD) mit einem Nennfehlerstrom von höchstens 30 mA im Stromkreis, der das Badezimmer versorgt. Bitte wenden Sie sich an Ihren Elektroinstallateur.

BEGRENZTE ZWEIJÄHRIGE GARANTIE

Die Styling-Geräte von MERMADE Hair unterliegen einer strengen Qualitätskontrolle und Herstellertests.

Falls Ihr Styling-Gerät von MERMADE Hair nicht richtig funktioniert, wenden Sie sich bitte an hello@mermadehair.com und fügen Sie Ihren Kaufbeleg bei. Wenn Sie den Kaufbeleg nicht vorlegen können, beginnt Ihre Garantie laut unseren Aufzeichnungen 90 Tage nach dem Herstellungsdatum.

Im Rahmen dieser Garantie übernehmen wir ohne zusätzliche Kosten für Sie alle Arbeiten und Ersatzteile, die erforderlich sind, um den ordnungsgemäßen Betrieb Ihres Geräts während der Garantiezeit zu gewährleisten. Durch den Austausch eines Teils an Ihrem Gerät im Rahmen der Garantie verlängert sich die Garantiezeit nicht. Der Garantieanspruch erlischt, wenn der Fehler durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, unsachgemäße Reparaturen und Umbauten, Naturkatastrophen und Fallenlassen nach dem Kauf verursacht wurde. Allgemeine Abnutzung, Stromausfall und Nichtbeachtung der Anweisungen führen ebenfalls zum Erlöschen des Garantieanspruchs. Mermade Hair haftet nicht für Folgeschäden oder beläufig entstandene Schäden, die Ihnen im Zusammenhang mit dem Kauf und der Verwendung Ihres Geräts entstehen. Bei Zweifeln darüber, was durch Ihre Garantie abgedeckt ist, oder bei anderen Fragen und Bedenken wenden Sie sich bitte an hello@mermadehair.com.

ANLEITUNGEN

1. Den Stecker an das Stromnetz anschließen. Dabei sollte jedoch darauf geachtet werden, dass das Gerät ausgeschaltet ist. Falls ein Verdichter verwendet werden soll, muss dieser aufgesetzt werden, bevor die Taste „Ein“ gedrückt wird. Zum Abnehmen eines Verdichteraufsatzes den Schnapp-/Druckknopf nach unten drücken. Zum Einschalten die silberne Taste an der Unterseite des Haartrockners drücken (6)
2. Mit der zweiten Taste von unten (5) kann zwischen drei Heizstufen gewählt werden
3. Für die Cool-Shot-Funktion die obere silberne Taste gedrückt halten (3). Zur Verstärkung des Luftstroms das graue runde Ende des Haartrockners nach innen drücken (1). Zum Entriegeln den schwarzen Knopf unter dem Oberteil des Haartrockners drücken (2)
4. Das nasse Haar entsprechend seiner Dicke in Abschnitte unterteilen. Den MERMADE Haartrockner mit der gewünschten Einstellung und den gewünschten Aufsätzen verwenden. Mit gescheitelten Partien fortfahren, bis das Haar trocken ist.
5. Nach dem Gebrauch das Gerät ausschalten und sicherstellen, dass es abkühlt, bevor es sicher aufbewahrt wird. Zur Reinigung kann der MERMADE Haartrockner mit einem feuchten Tuch abgewischt werden.



INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES RELATIVES À LA SÉCURITÉ
VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS ET MISES EN GARDE AVANT D'UTILISER L'APPAREIL.

PUISSANCE : 1800 W
TEMPÉRATURE MAX : 240 F
TEMPÉRATURE MIN : 205 F VOLTAGE:125V~60Hz
LONGUEUR DU CÂBLE : 2 M

COMME POUR LA PLUPART DES APPAREILS ÉLECTRIQUES, LES PIÈCES ÉLECTRIQUES SONT SOUS TENSION MÊME LORSQUE L'APPAREIL EST ÉTEINT. AFIN DE RÉDUIRE LES RISQUES DE MORT PAR ÉLECTROCUTION :

1. Débranchez toujours l'appareil immédiatement après utilisation.
2. Ne pas utiliser dans l'eau.
3. Ne pas le poser à un endroit duquel l'appareil pourrait tomber dans une baignoire ou un lavabo.
4. Ne pas le poser ou le laisser tomber dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide.
5. Si l'appareil tombe dans l'eau, débranchez-le immédiatement. Ne pas mettre la main dans l'eau.

ATTENTION

Cet appareil ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants de moins de 8 ans sans la supervision d'un adulte. L'utilisation de cet appareil est déconseillée aux personnes aux capacités physiques/sensorielles/mentales réduites, ou les personnes manquant d'expérience ou de connaissances, sans la supervision d'une personne responsable de leur sécurité.

Si le câble d'alimentation est endommagé, faites-le remplacer par le fabricant, un agent de service ou une autre personne qualifiée afin d'éviter tout danger. Ne pas utiliser l'appareil à proximité de baignoires, douches, bassines ou autre récipient contenant de l'eau. Risque de brûlure. Maintenez l'appareil hors de portée des jeunes enfants lors de son utilisation et son refroidissement.

Ne jamais laisser l'appareil sans surveillance lorsqu'il est connecté à une source d'alimentation. Déposez toujours l'appareil sur son socle, ou sur une surface plane, stable et thermorésistante. Pour plus de protection, il est conseillé d'installer un interrupteur à courant différentiel résiduel avec un courant inférieur à 30 mA au câblage alimentant la salle de bain. Demandez conseil à votre installateur.

GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE DEUX ANS

Les outils MERMADE Hair sont sujets à un contrôle qualité strict et des essais de fabrication

Si votre outil MERMADE Hair ne fonctionne pas correctement, veuillez contacter

hello@mermadehair.com avec votre preuve d'achat. Si vous n'avez pas votre preuve d'achat, votre garantie commencera 90 jours après la date de fabrication selon nos données.

orsqu'elle est active, la garantie vous donne accès, sans frais supplémentaires, à toute pièce et main d'œuvre nécessaires au fonctionnement correct de votre appareil. Le remplacement de pièce de votre appareil est pris en charge sous garantie n'allongera pas la durée de votre garantie.

La garantie est nulle si le défaut est causé par un mauvais usage, une mauvaise réparation et reconstruction, des catastrophes naturelles ou chutes après l'achat. L'usure normale, une panne électrique et un non-respect des instructions annuleront également la garantie.

Mermade Hair n'est pas responsable de tous dégâts consécutifs ou indirects liés à votre achat ou votre utilisation de l'appareil.

Si vous ne savez plus ce qui est couvert par votre garantie, ou si vous avez d'autres questions ou préoccupations, veuillez contacter hello@mermadehair.com.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Branchez la prise à une source d'alimentation, mais assurez-vous que l'appareil est éteint. Si vous souhaitez utiliser un embout concentrateur, installez-le avant d'allumer l'appareil. Pour retirer un embout concentrateur, pivotez et basculez vers le bas. Appuyez sur le bouton argenté sur le bas du sèche-cheveux pour allumer l'appareil (6).
2. Alternez entre les trois paramètres de chaleur en appuyant sur le second bouton en partant du bas (5).
3. Maintenez le bouton argenté en haut pour un Cool Shot (3). Poussez vers l'intérieur le bout gris en forme de cercle du sèche-cheveux pour amplifier le flux d'air (1). Appuyez sur le bouton noir en dessous de la tête du sèche-cheveux pour libérer le bout rond gris (2).
4. Sectionnez les cheveux humides selon leur épaisseur. Utilisez le sèche-cheveux MERMADE avec les paramètres et les embouts souhaités. Continuez l'utilisation par section jusqu'à ce que les cheveux soient secs.
5. Après l'utilisation, assurez-vous que l'appareil est éteint et refroidi avant de le ranger. Pour nettoyer le sèche-cheveux MERMADE, essayez-le avec un chiffon humide.



M

**BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSVORSCHRIFTEN
LEES VOOR GEBRUIK VAN DIT APPARAAT ALLE
INSTRUCTIES EN WAARSCHUWINGEN.**

VERMOGEN: 1800W

MAX TEMP.: 240F

MIN TEMP.: 205F SPANNING: 125V ~ 60Hz LENGTE

SNOER: 2M

**ZOALS BIJ DE MEESTE ELEKTRISCHE MACHINES,
STAAN ELEKTRISCHE ONDERDELEN ONDER
SPANNING, ZELFS ALS DE SCHAKELAAR IS
UITGESCHAKELD. OM HET RISICO VAN OVERLIJDEN
DOOR ELEKTRISCHE SCHOKKEN TE VERMINDEREN:**

1. Haal altijd gelijk na gebruik de stekker uit het stopcontact.
2. Niet in bad gebruiken.
3. Leg of bewaar het apparaat niet op een plaats waar het kan vallen of in een badkuip of gootsteen kan worden getrokken.
4. Niet in water of een andere vloeistof leggen of laten vallen.
5. Als het apparaat in het water valt, haal je onmiddellijk de stekker uit het stopcontact. Grijp niet in het water.

LET OP

Dit apparaat is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door personen jonger dan 8 jaar, tenzij onder toezicht van een volwassene. Het wordt aanbevolen dit apparaat niet te laten gebruiken door personen met beperkte lichamelijke, zintuiglijke of geestelijke vermogens, of met een gebrek aan ervaring en kennis, tenzij zij onder toezicht staan van een persoon die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid. Als het snoer beschadigd is, moet het door de fabrikant, zijn serviceagent of gelijk gekwalificeerde personen worden vervangen om gevaar te voorkomen. Gebruik dit apparaat niet in de buurt van badkuipen, douches, wastafels of andere bakken met water. Brandgevaar. Houd het apparaat buiten bereik van jonge kinderen, vooral tijdens gebruik en het afkoelen. Laat het apparaat nooit onbeheerd achter wanneer het op een stroomvoorziening is aangesloten. Plaats het apparaat altijd op de standaard of op een hittebestendige, stabiele vlakke ondergrond.

Voor extra bescherming is de installatie van een aardlekschakelaar (RCD) met een nominale aardlekstroom van maximaal 30 mA aan te bevelen in het elektrische circuit dat de badkamer voeding geeft. Vraag je installateur om advies.

BEPERKTE GARANTIE VAN TWEE JAAR

MERMADE Hair tools zijn onderworpen aan strenge kwaliteitscontroles en fabrikantentests. Als je MERMADE Hair tool niet correct functioneert, neem dan contact op met hello@mermadehair.com met je aankoopbewijs. Als je geen aankoopbewijs hebt, gaat je garantie volgens onze gegevens 90 dagen na de productiedatum in.

Deze garantie biedt, zonder extra kosten voor je, in alle arbeid en onderdelen die nodig zijn om jouw apparaat in goede staat te houden tijdens de garantieperiode. De vervanging van een onderdeel van je apparaat binnen de garantie verlengt de garantieperiode niet. De garantie vervalt als het defect is veroorzaakt door onjuist gebruik, onjuiste reparatie en reconstructie, natuurrampen en druppels na aankoop. Algemene slijtage, stroomuitval en het niet naleven van de instructies doen de garantie ook laten vervallen. Mermade Hair is niet aansprakelijk voor gevolgschade of incidentele schade die jij in verband met de aankoop en het gebruik van jouw toestel zou kunnen oplopen. Als je twijfelt over wat onder jouw garantie valt, of als je andere vragen of zorgen hebt, neem dan contact op met hello@mermadehair.com.

INSTRUCTIES

1. Sluit de stekker aan op de voeding, maar zorg ervoor dat deze 'uit' is. Als je een concentrator wilt gebruiken, plaatst je het concentrator-hulpstuk voordat je op 'aan' drukt. Om een concentrator- hulpstuk te verwijderen klik/duw je naar beneden. Druk op de zilveren knop aan de onderkant van de haardroger om de haardroger aan te zetten (6).
 2. Kies tussen drie warmtestanden door op de tweede knop van onderen te drukken (5).
 3. Voor Cool Shot hou je de bovenste zilveren knop ingedrukt (3). Om de luchtstroom te versterken duw je het ronde grijze uiteinde van de haardroger naar binnen (1).
- Om los te laten, druk op de zwarte knop onder de kop van de haardroger (2).
4. Verdeel het natte haar in secties, afhankelijk van de dikte. Gebruik de MERMADE-haardroger op de gewenste instellingen en met de gewenste opzetstukken. Blijf het in gedeelde secties gebruiken tot het haar droog is.
 5. Schakel het apparaat na gebruik 'uit' en laat het afkoelen voordat je het veilig opbergt. Om de MERMADE-haardroger schoon te maken, veeg je hem af met een vochtige doek.



M

**DŮLEŽITÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY
PŘED POUŽITÍM TOHOTO SPOTŘEBIČE SI PŘEČTĚTE
VŠECHNY POKYNY A VAROVNÁ OZNAČENÍ.**

PŘÍKON: 1800 W
MAX. TEPLOTA: 240 °F
MIN. TEPLOTA: 205 °F
NAPĚTÍ: 125 V – 60 Hz
DĚLKA VEDENÍ: 2 M

**STEJNĚ JAKO U VĚTŠINY ELEKTRICKÝCH PŘÍSTROJŮ
JSOU ELEKTRICKÉ ČÁSTI POD NAPĚTÍM, I KDYŽ JE
VYPÍNAČ VYPNUTÝ. ABY SE SNÍŽILO RIZIKO SMRTI
ÚRAZEM ELEKTRICKÝM PROUDEM:**

1. Po použití spotřebiče vždy ihned odpojte ze zásuvky.
2. Nepoužívejte při koupání.
3. Neumísťujte ani neskladujte přístroj na místech, kde by mohl spadnout nebo být vtažen do varny nebo umyvadla.
4. Nevkládejte jej do vody nebo jiné kapaliny ani jej do ní nevhazujte.
5. Pokud přístroj spadne do vody, okamžitě jej odpojte od sítě. Nesahejte do vody.

UPOZORNĚNÍ

Tento spotřebič není určen pro osoby mladší 8 let, pokud nejsou pod dohledem dospělé osoby. Doporučuje se, aby tento spotřebič nepoužívaly osoby se sníženými fyzickými, smyslovými nebo duševními schopnostmi nebo s nedostatkem zkušeností a znalostí, pokud nejsou pod dohledem osoby odpovědné za jejich bezpečnost. Pokud je přírodní kabel poškozen, musí jej vyměnit výrobce, jeho servisní zástupce nebo podobně kvalifikovaná osoba, aby se předešlo nebezpečí. Nepoužívejte tento spotřebič v blízkosti van, sprch, umyvadel nebo jiných nádob obsahujících vodu. Nebezpečí popálení. Udržujte spotřebič mimo dosah malých dětí, zejména během používání a chladnutí. Nikdy nenechávejte spotřebič bez dozoru, pokud je připojen k napájení. Spotřebič s podstavcem vždy pokládejte na tepelně odolný, stabilní rovný povrch. Pro dodatečnou ochranu se doporučuje instalovat do elektrického obvodu napájejícího koupelnu proudový chránič (RCD) se jmenovitým reziduálním provozním proudem nepřesahujícím 30 mA. O radu požádejte svého montéra.

OMEZENÁ DVOULETÁ ZÁRUKA

Přístroje na úpravu vlasů MERMADE Hair podléhají přísné kontrole kvality a testům výrobce. Pokud váš přístroj MERMADE Hair nefunguje správně, kontaktujte hello@mermadehair.com a předložte doklad o koupi. Pokud nemáte doklad o koupi, začíná podle našich záznamů záruka 90 dní po datu výroby. V rámci této záruky jsou vám bez dalších nákladů poskytnuty veškeré práce a díly potřebné k zajištění správného provozního stavu vašeho spotřebiče po dobu záruky. Výměna jakékoli části vašeho spotřebiče v rámci záruky neprodlužuje záruční dobu.

Záruka zaniká, pokud je závada způsobena nesprávným používáním, neodbornou opravou a rekonstrukcí, přírodními katastrofami a pádem po zakoupení. Záruka zaniká také v důsledku obecného opotřebení, výpadku napájení a nedodržení návodu.

Společnost Mermade Hair nenese odpovědnost za jakékoli následné škody nebo náhodné škody, které vám mohou vzniknout v souvislosti s nákupem a používáním spotřebiče. Pokud máte jakékoli pochybnosti o tom, na co se vztahuje záruka, nebo máte jakékoli další dotazy a obavy, obraťte se na adresu hello@mermadehair.com.

POKYNY

1. Připojte zástrčku do zdroje napájení, ale ujistěte se, že je vypnutý. Pokud chcete používat koncentrátor, nasadte před stisknutím tlačítka „zapnuto“ nástavec koncentrátoru. Nástavec koncentrátoru sejmete zaklapnutím/zatlačením směrem dolů. Stisknutím stříbrného tlačítka na spodní straně vysoušeče zapněte vysoušeč vlasů (6).
2. Stisknutím druhého tlačítka zespodu (5) zvolte jeden ze tří stupňů ohřevu.
3. Pro Cool Shot (chladný proud vzduchu) podržte homí stříbrné tlačítko stisknuté (3). Pro zesílení proudu vzduchu zatlačte kulatý šedý konec fénu dovnitř (1). Pro uvolnění stiskněte černé tlačítko pod hlavou fénu (2).
4. Mokré vlasy rozdělte na prameny podle jejich tloušťky. Použijte vysoušeč vlasů MERMADE s požadovanými nastavením a s požadovanými nástavci. Pokračujte v používání v rozdělených sekcích, dokud nejsou vlasy suché.
5. Po použití vypněte napájení a před bezpečným uložením se ujistěte, že přístroj vychladl. Pro čištění fénu MERMADE jej otřete vlhkým hadříkem.

**ZAREGISTRUJTE SI ZÁRUKU A PŘEČTĚTE SI POKYNY
NA WEBU:** <https://qrco.de/bb5v60>



**DÔLEŽITÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY
PRED POUŽITÍM TOHTO PRÍSTROJA SI PREČÍTAJTE
VŠETKY POKYNY A VÝSTRAŽNÉ OZNAČENIA.**

VÝKON: 1800 W

MAXIMÁLNA TEPLOTA: 240 F

MINIMÁLNA TEPLOTA: 205 F

NAPÄTIE: 125 V ~ 60 Hz

DĹŽKA VEDENIA: 2 M

**ROVNAKO AKO V PRÍPADE VÄČŠINY ELEKTRICKÝCH
PRÍSTROJOV, SÚ ELEKTRICKÉ ČASTI POD**

**ELEKTRICKÝM NAPÄTÍM AJ KEĎ JE PRÍSTROJ
VYPNUTÝ. ABY STE ZNÍŽILI RIZIKO SMRTELNÉHO
ÚRAZU ELEKTRICKÝM PRÚDOM:**

1. Prístroj vždy odpojte od elektrickej siete okamžite po použití.
2. Nepoužívajte prístroj počas kúpania.
3. Neumiestňujte ani neskladujte prístroj na mieste, odkiaľ môže spadnúť alebo byť vtiahnutý do vane alebo výlevky.
4. Neumiestňujte ani nevhadzujte prístroj do vody ani do žiadnej inej tekutiny.
5. Ak prístroj spadne do vody, okamžite ho odpojte od elektrickej siete. Nepokúšajte sa ho z vody vytiahnuť.

UPOZORNENIE

Tento prístroj nie je určený na použitie osobami mladšími ako 8 rokov, ak nie sú pod dozorom dospelé osoby. Neodporúča sa používať tento prístroj osobami so zníženými fyzickými, zmyslovými alebo duševnými schopnosťami alebo nedostatočnými skúsenosťami a znalosťami, ak nie sú pod dozorom osoby zodpovednej za ich bezpečnosť.

Ak je napájací kábel poškodený, musí ho vymeniť výrobca, jeho servisný zástupca alebo podobne kvalifikované osoby, aby sa predišlo nebezpečenstvu.

Nepoužívajte tento prístroj v blízkosti vaní, sprchovacích kútov, umývadiel alebo iných nádob obsahujúcich vodu. Riziko vzniku popálenín. Udržujte prístroj mimo dosahu malých detí, osobitne počas používania a chladnutia. Keď je prístroj pripojený k zdroju napájania, nikdy ho nenehádzajte bez dozoru. Prístroj umiestňujte vždy s použitím stojana alebo na tepluvzdorný, stabilný a rovný povrch.

Z dôvodu dodatočnej ochrany sa do elektrického obvodu, ktorý slúži na napájanie kúpeľne, odporúča inštalácia prúdového chrániča (RCD), ktorého hodnota menovitého zostatkového prevádzkového prúdu nepresahuje 30 mA. Požiadajte o pomoc inštalátora.

OBMEDZENÁ DVOJROČNÁ ZÁRUKA

Prístroje na úpravu vlasov MERMADE sú podrobené prísnej kontrole kvality a testovaniu výrobcom.

Ak váš prístroj na úpravu vlasov MERMADE nefunguje správne, obráťte sa na adresu hello@mermadehair.com a poskytnite dôkaz o nákupe. Ak nemáte dôkaz o nákupe, obdobie platnosti vašej záruky začne plynúť 90 dní po dátume výroby, v súlade s našimi záznamami.

Táto záruka vám bez dodatočných poplatkov poskytuje všetku prácu a diely, ktoré sú potrebné na to, aby bol váš prístroj počas obdobia platnosti záruky v dobrom funkčnom stave. Výmena ktoréhokoľvek dielu vášho prístroja v období platnosti záruky nebude znamenať predĺženie obdobia platnosti záruky. Ak je vada spôsobená nevhodným použitím, nevhodnou opravou a rekonštrukciou, prírodnými katastrofami a pádmi po nákupe výrobku, záruka sa stáva neplatnou. Stratú platnosti záruky spôsobuje aj bežné opotrebenie, výpadok energie a nedodržanie pokynov.

Mermade Hair nebude niesť žiadnu zodpovednosť za žiadne následné škody alebo náhodné škody, ktoré by ste mohli utrieť v súvislosti s vaším nákupom a použitím prístroja.

Ak máte akékoľvek pochybnosti, pokiaľ ide o predmet pokrytia záruky alebo máte akékoľvek otázky a obavy, obráťte sa na adresu hello@mermadehair.com.

POKYNY

1. Pripojte prípojku k zdroju napájania, ale uistite sa, že je „vypnutá“. Ak chcete použiť koncentrátor, nasadte prídavné príslušenstvo koncentrátora pred tým, než stlačíte tlačidlo „zapnúť“. Ak chcete odstrániť prídavné príslušenstvo koncentrátora, prepnite/stlačte tlačidlo smerom dolu. Ak chcete zapnúť sušič vlasov, stlačte striedobné tlačidlo na spodnej strane sušiča vlasov (6)
2. Zvoľte si spomedzi troch nastavení teploty stlačením druhého tlačidla zo spodnej strany (5)
3. Ak chcete dosiahnuť studený prúd, podržte stlačené striedobné tlačidlo (3). Ak chcete zosilniť prúd vzduchu, stlačte okrúhly sivý koniec na vnútornej časti sušiča vlasov (1). Ak chcete uvoľniť, stlačte čierne tlačidlo pod hlavicou sušiča vlasov (2)
4. Rozdeľte mokré vlasy do prameňov v závislosti od ich hrúbky. Použite sušič vlasov MERMADE s požadovanými nastaveniami a s požadovaným prídavným príslušenstvom. Pokračujte v používaní na rozdelené pramene, až kým vlasy nevyschnú.
5. Po použití „vypnite“ prúd a pred bezpečným odložením nechajte prístroj vychladnúť. Ak chcete očistiť sušič vlasov MERMADE, utrite ho vlhkou handričkou.

**ZAREGISTRUJTE SVOJU ZÁRUKU A POZRITE SI
POKYNY TU:** <https://qrco.de/bbSv60>



Mermade

HAIR

Got questions? Email us at hello@mermadehair.com
[@mermade.hair](https://www.instagram.com/mermade.hair) [mermadehair.com](https://www.facebook.com/mermadehair.com) [#mermadehair](https://www.tiktok.com/@mermadehair)

